
08/03/2023 
01 : 36 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Ne i ghborhoods Used : 4074 . 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST 

1176 SARGENT AVE SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 36- 451 - 010 

ancy Style 
e Family RANCH 

9494 BAILEY DR NE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 25 - 200-003 
Occupancy Style 

RANCH Single Family 

8980 BENNETT ST SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-36- 300-025 
Occupancy Style 

** Valid Sale 
01/16/2023 4074 

%Good 
59 

** Valid Sale 
11/18/2022 4074 

%Good 
58 

** Valid Sale 
10/03/2022 4074 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
42 , 169 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
255 , 479 

** Class 
401 

AdjSalePrice 
220 , 000 

CostByManual 
80 , 438 

Adj Sale Price 
340 , 000 

CostByManual 
156 , 258 

Adj Sale Price 
300 , 000 

CostByManual 

LandValue 
177 , 831 

E . C. F . 
0 . 524 

LandValue 
84 , 521 

E . C . F . 
1 . 635 

Single Family CAPE COD 
Agricultural Buildings : 

%Good 
56 

Residual Value 
163 , 575 

ResidualValue CostByManual 
178 , 273 
E . C . F . 
0 . 918 

LandValue 
125 , 308 

E . C . F . 
0 . 918 

500 AUBURN TRL SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 36 - 100-024 
Occupancy Style 

RANCH Single Family 

UBURN RIDGE SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 35 - 200 - 055 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family RANCH 

8395 VERGENNES ST SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 26-400 - 053 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family CUSTOM 
Agricultural Buildings : 

8556 VERGENNES ST NE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 35 - 200 - 019 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

389 BOYNTON AVE NE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 25 - 200-007 
Occupancy Style 

•

e Family ONE/TWO 
ultural Buildings : 

11117 12116 

** Valid Sale 
09/30/2022 4074 

%Good 
71 

** Valid Sale 
07/14/2022 4074 

%Good 
93 

** Valid Sale 
04/26/2022 4074 

%Good 
RANCH 91 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
286 , 697 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
452 , 008 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
570 , 989 

Adj Sale Price 
377 , 000 

CostByManual 
224 , 152 

Adj Sale Price 
655 , 000 

CostByManual 
653 , 456 

Adj Sale Price 
825 , 000 

CostByManual 
468 , 004 

Residual Value CostByManual E . C . F . 
50522 41410 1 . 220 

** Valid Sale 
04/12/2022 4074 

%Good 
59 

** Valid Sale 
01/18/2022 4074 

STY 
%Good 

53 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
512 , 513 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
233 , 716 

Adj Sale Price 
647 , 200 

CostByManual 
239 , 049 

Adj Sale Price 
345 , 000 

CostByManual 

Residual Value 
19762 

CostByManual 
15006 

177 , 465 
E . C . F . 
1 . 317 

LandValue 
90 , 303 

E . C . F . 
1. 279 

Land Value 
202 , 992 

E . C . F . 
0 . 692 

LandValue 
203 , 489 

E . C . F . 
1. 220 

LandValue 
134 , 687 

E . C . F . 
2 . 144 

LandValue 
91 , 522 

E . C . F . 
1 . 317 
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08/03/2023 
01 : 36 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4074 . 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST 

9239 VERGENNES ST SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-25 - 400 - 002 

** Valid Sale 
01/06/2022 4074 

O ancy 
e Family 

Style 
CAPE COD 

%Good 
50 

9439 FULTON STE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 19 - 01-400-0ll 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

710 MCCABE AVE NE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-24-400-034 
Occupancy Style 

TWO STY Single Family 

8823 VERGENNES ST SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-25-300-045 

** Valid Sale 
12/08/2021 4074 

%Good 
52 

** Valid Sale 
12/06/2021 4074 

%Good 
50 

** Valid Sale 
10/18/2021 4074 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
SEMICUSTOM RAN 

%Good 
68 

** Valid Sale 
08/16/2021 4074 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
200 , 431 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
177 , 349 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
269 , 752 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
363 , 659 

** Class 
401 

Adj Sale Price 
314 , 000 

CostByManual 
126 , 457 

Adj Sale Price 
260 , 000 

CostByManual 
133 , 975 

Adj Sale Price 
410 , 000 

CostByManual 
140 , 581 

AdjSalePrice 
525 , 100 

CostByManual 
316 , 506 

Adj Sale Price 
315 , 000 

OYNTON AVE SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-25-400-019 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family RANCH 
Agricultural Buildings : 

%Good 
61 

Residual Value 
178 , 339 

ResidualValue CostByManual 

CostByManual 
170 , 266 
E . C . F . 
1 . 047 10160 9700 

1085 SARGENT AVE SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 36- 300 - 047 

** Valid Sale 
08/12/2021 4074 

Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 81 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
501 , 870 

Adj Sale Price 
750 , 000 

CostByManual 

Agricultural Buildings : ResidualValue CostByManual 
15820 

493 , 688 
E . C . F . 
1.017 16082 

876 BOYNTON HILLS AVE SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41 - 15 - 36-427 - 003 07/26/2021 4074 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family LOG HOME BLT 70 

** Class 
401 

AdjSalePrice 
450 , 000 

CostByManual Residual Value 
263 , 476 

CostByManual Agricultural Buildings : ResidualValue 
384 , 536 
E . C . F . 
0 . 685 

9590 FULTON STE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 19- 12 - 200 - 022 
Occupancy 

e Family 

10859 15848 

** Valid Sale 
06/17/2021 4074 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 53 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
100 , 324 

Adj Sale Price 
445 , 000 

CostByManual 
202 , 391 

LandValue 
ll3 , 569 

E . C . F . 
1. 585 

LandValue 
82 , 651 

E . C . F . 
1 . 324 

LandValue 
140 , 248 

E . C . F . 
1 . 919 

LandValue 
161 , 441 

E . C . F . 
1 . 149 

LandValue 
126 , 501 

E . C . F . 
1. 047 

LandValue 
232 , 048 

E . C . F . 
1 . 017 

LandValue 
175 , 665 

E . C . F . 
0 . 685 

LandValue 
344 , 676 

E . C . F . 
0 . 496 
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08/03/2023 
01 : 36 PM 

ECf Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4074 . 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST 

9100 TWIN OAKS LN NE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 25 - 100 - 027 

Style 

** Valid Sale 
05/28/2021 4074 

•

ancy 
e family CUSTOM RANCH 

%Good 
Bl 

** Valid Sale 
05/13/2021 4074 

9170 BENNETT ST SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 36- 300 - 044 
Occupancy Style 

SEMICUSTOM RAN Single family 
%Good 

93 

8994 BAILEY DR NE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-25 - 100 - 011 

** Valid Sale 
04/27/2021 4074 

Occupancy Style %Good 
Single family SEMICUSTOM BLT 68 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
608 , 631 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
595 , 621 

** Class 
401 

Adj Sale Price 
780 , 000 

CostByManual 
653 , 830 

AdjSalePrice 
770 , 000 

CostByManual 
497 , 762 

AdjSalePrice 
810 , 000 

CostByManual Residual Value 
444 , 007 

CostByManual Agricultural Buildings : ResidualValue 
479 , 561 
E . C . f. 
0 . 926 55506 59951 

• 

• 

LandValue 
171 , 369 

E . C . f . 
0 . 931 

Land Value 
174 , 379 

E . C . f . 
1 . 197 

LandValue 
310 , 487 

E . C . f . 
0 . 926 
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08/03/2023 ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 
01 : 36 PM 

Neighborhoods Used : 4074 . 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST 

<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Computed Costs by Manual >>>>>>>>>> 

* Style* 91 . . 100 81.. 90 71 .. 80 

•

TECH BLT 0 0 0 
I-LEVEL 0 0 0 
COD 304 , 731 304 , 731 304 , 731 

CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
CUSTOM RANCH 1 , 121 , 834 1 , 121 , 834 1 , 121 , 834 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 
DUPLEX/CONDO 0 0 0 
LOG HOME BLT 384 , 536 384 , 536 384 , 536 
MODULAR CONST 0 0 0 
ONE/TWO STY 177 , 465 177 , 465 177 , 465 
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 
RANCH 1 , 657 , 595 1 , 657 , 595 1 , 657 , 595 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 1 , 175 , 640 1 , 175 , 640 1 , 175 , 640 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 814 , 268 814 , 268 814 , 268 
TWO STY 140 , 581 140 , 581 140 , 581 

0 0 0 

Total Single Family Costs by Manual 
Total Mobile Home Costs by Manual 
Total Town Home Costs by Manual 
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual 
Total Commercial Costs by Manual 

5 , 776 , 649 
0 
0 

169 , 850 
0 

<<<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Sale Residual 

* Style* 91 .. 100 81 .. 90 71 . . 80 
ARCHITECH BLT 0 0 0 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 0 0 0 
CAPE COD 364 , 006 364 , 006 364 , 006 
CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
CUSTOM RANCH 1 , 179 , 620 1 , 179 , 62 0 1 , 179 , 620 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 

•

X/CONDO 0 0 0 
OME BLT 263 ,4 76 263 , 476 263 ,476 
AR CONST 0 0 0 

ONE/TWO STY 233 , 716 233 , 716 233 , 716 
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 
RANCH 1 , 904 , 554 1 , 904 , 554 1 , 904 , 554 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 1 , 046 , 201 1 , 046 , 201 1 , 046 , 201 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 959 , 280 959 , 280 959 , 280 
TWO STY 269 , 752 269 , 752 269 , 752 

0 0 0 

Total Single Family Sale Residual Values 6 , 220 , 605 
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values 174 , 008 
Total Commercial Sale Residual Values 0 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Statistics for this Analysis 

61 .. 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

304 , 731 304 , 731 304 , 731 
0 0 0 

1 , 121 , 834 1 , 121 , 834 1 , 121 , 834 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

384 , 536 384 , 536 384 , 536 
0 0 0 

177 , 465 177 , 465 177 , 465 
0 0 0 

1 , 657 , 595 1 , 657,595 1 , 657 , 595 
1 , 175 , 640 1 , 175,640 1 , 175 , 640 

814 , 268 814 , 268 814 , 268 
140 , 581 140 , 581 140 , 581 

0 0 0 

Values >>>>>>>>>>>> 

61. . 70 51. . 60 0 . . 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

364 , 006 364 , 006 364 , 006 
0 0 0 

1 , 179 , 620 1 , 179 , 620 1 , 179 , 620 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

263 , 476 263 , 476 263 , 476 
0 0 0 

233 , 716 233 , 716 233 , 716 
0 0 0 

1 , 904 , 554 1 , 904 , 554 1 , 904 , 554 
1 , 046 , 201 1,046 , 201 1 , 046 , 201 

959 , 280 959 , 280 959 , 280 
269 , 752 269 , 752 269 , 752 

0 0 0 

>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

# Valid # Invalid Coefficient of Coefficient of Price Related 
Sales Sales Dispersion ( %) Variation ( % ) Differential 

19 3 18 . 21 21. 4 6 0 . 993 
After Application of E . C . F . s 12 . 51 17 . 42 1. 004 

<<<<<<< Economic Condition Factor Estimates ( # of data points) >>>>>>> 

* Style* 91. . 100 81. . 90 71. . 80 61 . . 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
ARCHITECH BLT 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
CAPE COD 1. 195 ( 2) 1. 195 ( 2) 1 . 195( 2) 1 . 195( 2) 1. 195 ( 2) 1. 195 ( 2) 
CUSTOM BLT 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
CUSTOM RANCH 1 . 052( 2) 1. 052 ( 2) 1 . 052( 2) 1 . 052( 2) 1. 052 ( 2) 1 . 052( 2) 
DO NOT USE PREM 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
DO NOT USE RPW 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 

•

X/CONDO 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
OME BLT 0 . 685( 1) 0 . 685( 1) 0 . 685( 1) 0 . 685( 1) 0 . 685( 1) 0 . 685( 1) 

M AR CONST 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
ONE/TWO STY 1 . 317 ( 1) 1.317( 1) 1 . 317 ( 1) 1 . 317( 1) 1.317( 1) 1. 317 ( 1) 
PRE WAR 1940 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
RANCH 1 . 149( 7) 1 . 149( 7) 1 . 149( 7) 1 . 149( 7) 1 . 149( 7) 1.149 ( 7) 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 0 . 890( 3) 0 . 890( 3) 0 . 890( 3) 0 . 890( 3) 0 . 890( 3) 0 . 890( 3) 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 1 . 178( 2) 1 . 178( 2) 1.178( 2) 1. 178 ( 2) 1 . 178( 2) 1.178( 2) 
TWO STY 1 . 919( 1) 1 . 919( 1) 1.919( 1) 1.919 ( 1) 1 . 919( 1) 1. 919 ( 1) 
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08/03/2023 
01 : 36 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4074 . 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST 

Single Family E.C . F . 

•

e Home E . C . F . 
Home E . C . F . 

cultural E . C . F . 
Commercial E . C . F . 

1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 

1 . 077 (19) 
1 . 000 (0) 
1 . 000 (0) 
1 . 024 (7) 
1 . 000 (0) 

1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Settings for this Analysis >>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

Starting Date : 04/01/2021 
Ending Date : 03/31/2023 

Terms Selected : 2 
Analyze by Style : 
Analyze by %Good : 
Show Valid Data : X 

Show Invalid Data : 
Show Costs and Residuals : X 

Use Infl . Adj . Sale Prices : 
Neighborhood(s) : 4074 - 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST 

Max# of Res . Buildings : 10 Minimum E . C . F . (Residential) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Residential) : 

Max# of Ag . Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C . F . (Agricultural) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Agricultural) : 

Max# of C/I Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C.F . (Commercial) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Commercial) : 

• 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 
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08/03/2023 
01 : 36 PM 

•. s for Neighborhood : 4074 

AG ZONING 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 

0 . 958 
0 . 958 
0.958 
1 . 086 
0 . 955 
0 . 961 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A : 0.000 
B: 0.000 
C: 0 . 000 
D: 0.000 

• 

• 

Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
DB : Ada Twp 2024 

' 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST ' 

BEFORE 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

ECF ANALYSIS NBH 4074 

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price AdJ. Adj . Sale S Land Imp S Land Value Bldg Residual Bldg Cost Manual E.C.F 

41-15-25-200-003 9494 BAILEY DR NE 11/18/22 $340,000 0.000% $340,000 $8,153 $103,732 $228,115 $156,258 1.460 

41-15-36-300-025 8980 BENNETT ST SE 10/03/22 $300,000 0.000'/4 $300,000 $7,687 $159,768 $132,545 $190,390 0.696 

41-15-36-100-024 500 AUBURN TRL SE 09/30/22 $377,000 0.000'/4 $377,000 $16,820 $99,813 $260,367 $224,152 1.162 
1-15-35-200-055 677 AUBUR SE 6 5,000 0.000% 655,000 0 275,732 379 268 653 456 0.5B0 

41-15-26-400-053 8395 VERGENNES ST SE 04/26/22 $825,000 0.000'/4 $825,000 $28,783 $237,309 $558,908 $509,414 1.097 

41-15-25-200-007 389 BOYNTON AVE NE 01/18/22 $345,000 0.000'/4 $345,000 $1,901 $121,734 $221,365 $192,470 1.150 

1-15-25-400-002 9239 VERGENNES ST SE 0f/06/22 $314,000 0. $314,000 $0 $154,265 $159,735 $126,457 1.263 
1-19-01-400-011 9439 FULTON STE 12[08 21 260000 0.000'/4 260000 $8659 $100 505 $150836 $133 975 1.126 

41-15-24-400-034 710 MCCABE AVE NE 12/06/21 $410,000 0.000% $410,000 $11,514 $174,863 $223,623 $140,581 1.591 

41-15-25-300-045 8823 VERGENNES ST SE 10/18/21 $525,100 0.000'/4 $525,100 $7,583 $208,991 $308,526 $316,506 0.975 

1-15-25-400-019 233 BOYNTON AVE SE 08/16/21 $315,000 0.000'/4 $315,000 $12,610 $154,702 $147,688 $179,966 0.821 
1-15-36-300-047 1085 SARGENT AVE SE 08 1 21 $750000 0.000% $750,000 $76,373 $211458 $462169 $509,SOB 0.907 

41-15-36-427-003 876 BOYNTON HILLS AVE ! 07/26/21 $450,000 0.000'/4 $450,000 $17,597 $214,709 $217,694 $400,384 0.544 

41-15-25-100-027 9100 TWIN OAKS LN NE 05/28/21 $780,000 0.000% $780,000 $22,695 $201,948 $555,357 $653,830 0.849 

1-15-36-300-044 9170 BENNETT ST SE 05/13/21 $770,000 0.000'/4 $770,000 $18,127 $212,242 $539,631 $497,762 1.084 
1-15-25-100-011 8994 BAILEY DR NE 04/27/21 $810,000 0.000% $810,000 $90,217 $299,202 $420,581 $539,512 0.7BO 

Totals: $4,966,408 $5,424,622 0.916 
Standard Deviation : 0.294 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 0.229538308 

ECF Was: .958 ECF Used: 0.916 

41-15-36-451-010 1176 SARGENT AVE SE 01/16/23 $220,000 so $220,000 $8,402 $230,141 ($18,543) $80,438 (0.231) 

OUTLIER 

41-19·12-200-022 9590 FULTON STE 06/17/21 $445,000 $0 $445,000 $6,367 $440,197 ($1,564) $202,391 (0.008) 

OUTLIER 

41-15-35-200-019 8556 VERGENNES ST NE 04/12/22 $647,200 $0 $647,200 $211 $182,662 $464,327 $239,049 1.942 

OUTLIER 

• 



ll/27 /2023 
10 : 29 AM 

E • . s for Neighborhood : 4074 

AG ZONING 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 

0 . 916 
0 . 916 
0 . 916 
1 . 034 
1 . 113 
1 . 116 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A: 0.000 
B: 0 . 000 
C : 0 . 000 
D: 0 . 000 

• 

• 

Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
DB : Ada Twp 2024 

' 4074 LWL SOUTHEAST ' 

AFTER 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

AV RATIO TEST NBH 4074 • Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj. Sale$ Proposed AV Sale Ratio 

41-15-25-200-003 9494 BAILEY DR NE 11/18/22 $340,000 0.000% $340,000 $130,900 0.385 

41-15-36-300-025 8980 BENNETT ST SE 10/03/22 $300,000 0.000% $300,000 $175,800 0.586 

41-15-36-100-024 500 AUBURN TRL SE 09/30/22 $377,000 0.000% $377,000 $165,800 0.440 
41-15-35-200-055 677 AUBURN RIDGE SE 07 14/22 655,000 0 .000% 655 000 $451200 0.689 
41-15-26-400-053 8395 VERGENNES ST SE 04/26/22 $825,000 0.000% $825,000 $379,900 0.460 

41-15-35-200-019 8556 VERGENNES ST NE 04/12/22 $647,200 0.000% $647,200 $206,100 0.318 

1-15-25-200-007 389 BOYNTON AVE NE 01/18/22 $345,000 0.000% $345,000 $155,100 0.450 
1-15-25-400-002 9239 VERGENNES ST SE 01/06/22 $314000 0.000% $314,000 $137,800 0.439 

41-19-01-400-011 9439 FULTON STE 12/08/21 $260,000 0.000% $260,000 $118,800 0.457 

41-15-24-400-034 710 MCCABE AVE NE 12/06/21 $410,000 0.000% $410,000 $160,600 0.392 

41-15-25-300-045 8823 VERGENNES ST SE 10/18/21 $525,100 0.000% $525,100 $260,100 0.495 
41-15-25-400-019 233 BOYNTON AVE SE 08 16/21 $315 000 0.000% $315,000 $170,600 0.542 
41-15-36-300-047 1085 SARGENT AVE SE 08/12/21 $750,000 0.000% $750,000 $389,200 0.519 

41-15-36-427-003 876 BOYNTON HILLS AVE~ 07/26/21 $450,000 0.000% $450,000 $309,100 0.687 

41-15-25-100-027 9100 TWIN OAKS LN NE 05/28/21 $780,000 0.000% $780,000 $425,800 0.546 
41-15-36-300-044 9170 BENNETT ST SE 05/13L21 770000 0.000% 770,000 353,900 0 .460 
41-15-25-100-011 8994 BAI LEY DR NE 04/27/21 $810,000 0.000% $810,000 $457,200 0.564 

Aggregate Ratio: 0.501 

Standard Deviation : 0.100 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 16.92% 

Price Re lated Di fferential: 0.989 

• 


